
2022 Rutgers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-30   Conf: 3-17   Home: 8-9   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 14-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (2), Callaway (1), Herka (1), Opp (9)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Wingert (6), Withstandley (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-109), Wingert
(36-43), Hitchcock (18-23), Vickers (18-23), Ingle (9-9), Withstandley (9-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Sand, Kyleigh .398 55-55 171 49 68 12 1 1 23 85 .497 33 2 9 0 .495 2 0 23-28 92 63 9 .945
15 Callaway, Gabrielle .377 55-55 154 39 58 10 1 10 47 100 .649 21 12 21 2 .472 6 0 13-14 90 2 3 .968
29 Lincavage, Payton .288 55-55 163 39 47 7 4 5 22 77 .472 19 9 18 1 .393 0 4 9-10 47 56 5 .954
10 Bock, Kayla .284 44-36 95 8 27 6 0 4 20 45 .474 7 6 16 0 .370 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
8 Fawcett, Taylor .277 50-50 137 18 38 12 0 4 26 62 .453 10 2 31 0 .331 2 0 4-5 90 5 1 .990
17 Lawson, Maddie .261 51-51 157 18 41 10 0 2 25 57 .363 7 5 15 0 .308 3 3 1-3 125 48 6 .966

33
Withstandley,
Kiersten .152 49-38 92 11 14 3 0 0 9 17 .185 11 8 12 2 .295 1 2 2-2 235 8 3 .988

6 Walsh, Gillian 1.000 2-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
24 Orozco, Lilly .375 19-0 8 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 4 0 2 0 .583 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Punk, Lauren .250 14-1 16 2 4 0 1 1 2 9 .563 0 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938
5 Hura, Kobie .215 50-30 79 15 17 4 0 2 9 27 .342 5 3 24 0 .287 0 5 5-6 56 1 1 .983
25 Herka, Megan .208 35-24 53 4 11 2 0 1 2 16 .302 14 3 17 0 .400 0 1 0-1 43 0 1 .977
11 Chavez, Leilani .203 47-31 74 5 15 0 0 0 4 15 .203 6 0 16 0 .259 1 6 1-3 30 0 0 1.000
20 Wingert, Katie .200 40-40 100 8 20 4 0 1 11 27 .270 18 3 24 1 .336 1 4 1-1 191 12 6 .971
2 Lane, Taylor .200 43-22 40 8 8 1 0 1 5 12 .300 5 1 8 1 .298 1 3 4-7 40 24 2 .970
7 Hitchcock, Ashley .158 43-32 19 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 .158 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 17 1 .950
27 Ingle, Georgia .111 25-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
14 Wilde, Courtney .105 22-1 19 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .158 1 0 9 0 .150 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Hendri, Gabrielle .000 7-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Mancini, Mya .000 23-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 55-55 1389 238 378 73 7 32 212 561 .404 163 54 232 7 .367 17 29 63-82 1076 267 40 .971
Opponents .259 55-55 1396 269 361 78 7 59 240 630 .451 194 46 305 2 .364 13 20 45-55 1090 398 44 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Hitchcock, Ashley 4.12 11-19 38 27 13 3-0 2 154.2 151 112 91 98 120 36 4 28 .254 5 23 0 6 12
9 Vickers, Jaden 4.38 14-11 39 28 13 3-1 0 174.1 171 131 109 82 181 33 3 26 .254 7 23 0 6 8
27 Ingle, Georgia 4.72 0-0 17 0 0 0-1 0 29.2 39 26 20 14 4 9 0 5 .307 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.29 25-30 94 55 26 7 2 358.2 361 269 220 194 305 78 7 59 .259 15 46 0 13 20
Opponents 3.78 30-25 107 55 17 6 4 363.1 378 238 196 163 232 73 7 32 .272 25 54 0 17 29



2022 Rutgers University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Chavez, Leilani 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bock, Kayla 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walsh, Gillian 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ingle, Georgia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
8 Fawcett, Taylor 96 90 5 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Withstandley, Kiersten 246 235 8 3 .988 4 9 2 .818 1 0
5 Hura, Kobie 58 56 1 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Herka, Megan 44 43 0 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vickers, Jaden 37 11 25 1 .973 1 18 5 .783 0 0
20 Wingert, Katie 209 191 12 6 .971 3 36 7 .837 6 0
2 Lane, Taylor 66 40 24 2 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Callaway, Gabrielle 95 90 2 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lawson, Maddie 179 125 48 6 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lincavage, Payton 108 47 56 5 .954 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hitchcock, Ashley 20 2 17 1 .950 0 18 5 .783 0 0
23 Sand, Kyleigh 164 92 63 9 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Punk, Lauren 16 13 2 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hendri, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mancini, Mya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Orozco, Lilly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilde, Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1383 1076 267 40 .971 27 45 9 .826 7 0
Opponents 1532 1090 398 44 .971 62 63 19 .768 13 0


